## Proclamation



## Bryan Benson Bowers

Whereas: Bryan Bowers has used the autoharp for the making of beautiful music, and,

Whereas: Bryan Bowers has been a prominent leader in popularizing the autoharp as a concert performance instrument, and,

Whereas: Bryan Bowers has spent untold hours, both compensated and uncompensated, in the instruction of students of the autoharp, and,

Whereas: Bryan Bowers has fostered the feeling of community among us all, and,

Whereas: Bryan Bowers has used the autoharp in the joyous celebration of life,

Therefore, let it be resolved that Bryan Bowers be inducted with highest commendations as the 1993 contemporary member of The Autoharp Hall of Fame.

So it is proclaimed on this, the First Day of July in the year Aineteen Hundred and Ainety-Three.